OP \$415.00 86435316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
8708975 Canada Inc.		01/23/2019	Corporation: QUEBEC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Toronto-Dominion Bank	
Street Address:	66 Wellington Street West	
Internal Address:	39th Floor	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5K 1A2	
Entity Type:	Bank: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86435316	FREEDOM OF MOVEMENT
Serial Number:	86336335	FLOW-DRY
Serial Number:	86330701	PROTEK 3L
Registration Number:	4120293	FOR YOUR FREEDOM OF PLAY
Registration Number:	4200663	COOLLITE
Registration Number:	4374430	WORN BY TOUR PROFESSIONALS WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	78715696	SUNICE
Registration Number:	3188940	WX TECH
Registration Number:	3990777	SIARAS
Registration Number:	3987679	FLEXVENT
Registration Number:	3820985	CLIMALOFT
Registration Number:	3614386	STORMPACK
Registration Number:	3518877	A U R
Registration Number:	1498709	SUN ICE
Registration Number:	1499636	SUN ICE
Registration Number:	1522702	AUREA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0293

900488611

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: erin.roberson@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Morris
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Morris/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO Form re Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=USPTO Form re Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=USPTO Form re Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=USPTO Form re Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0294

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, 8708975 Canada Inc. (the "Debtor"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada with offices at 850 McCaffrey Street, Montreal, QC H4T 1N1 is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit 1, as well as the underlying goodwill of said trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, The Toronto-Dominion Bank (the "Creditor") with offices at 66 Wellington Street West, 39th Floor, Toronto, ON M5K 1A2 entered into a Moveable Hypothec with the Debtor dated September 13, 2012 and an intellectual property security agreement dated February 27, 2015 (collectively, the "IP Security Agreements") by which the Debtor agreed to grant to the Creditor a secured interest in the Trademarks and other certain property;

AND WHEREAS a Notice of Security Interest was filed against the Trademarks with the Canadian Intellectual Property office on or about March 17, 2015 and November 4, 2015;

AND WHEREAS a notice of assignment was filed against the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark office on March 11, 2015;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Creditor hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated: Jameing 23, 2019

THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK

By:

Name: Darcy Mack

Title: Aup

By:

Name: Chaz Louisy

Title: Analyst

Internal

EXHIBIT 1

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application #	Registration #
Patented 'V'	1723498	TMA991954
EQUIPMENT YOU CAN WEAR	1290017	TMA683732
PROTEK 3L Design	1445097	TMA820755
BIOVELOCITY COMPRESSION	1264253	TMA675468
TECHNOLOGY		
SUN ICE GOLF	0841035	TMA501371
COOLLITE	1491695	TMA799462
SUNICE BE OUT THERE & V Design	1251477	TMA664191
BE OUT THERE	1251482	TMA663533
ZIMM GOLF & Design	1132437	TMA593995
CLIMALOFT	1458188	TMA803490
SUNICE & V Design	1251480	TMA664076
AUR & Lines Design	1333478	TMA708006
WORN BY TOUR PROFESSIONALS	1527754	TMA830173
WORLDWIDE		
FLEXVENT & Diamond Design	1445096	TMA788221
WORN BY TOUR PROFESSIONALS	1548182	TMA830176
WORLDWIDE & World Design		
AUREA	1277723	TMA675926
WxTech	1142182	TMA593966
SIARAS	0637528	TMA404390
SUN ICE & STRIPES DESIGN	0527698	TMA302456
FLOW-DRY Design	1264239	TMA665879
STORMPACK	0713610	TMA416194
FOR YOUR FREEDOM OF PLAY	1484284	TMA794065
SUN ICE CLUB	0841036	TMA495594
SUN ICE DESIGN	0774035	TMA552006
FREEDOM OF MOVEMENT	1699763	Status: Abandoned
SUN ICE; DESIGN	0527697	TMA302455
AUREUS	0554889	TMA332892

Internal

TRADEMARK REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0296

EXHIBIT 1 CONTINUED

US TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial #	Registration #
Freedom of Movement	86435316	Status: Abandoned/Dead
FLOW-DRY	86336335	Status: Abandoned/Dead
PROTEK 3L	86330701	Status: Abandoned/Dead
FOR YOUR FREEDOM OF PLAY	85067642	4120293 Status: Cancelled/Dead
COOLLITE	85124702	4200663
WORN BY TOUR PROFESSIONALS	85451865	4374430
WORLDWIDE		
SUNICE	78715696	4374430
WX TECH	78667486	3188940
SIARAS	77881436	3990777 Status: Cancelled/Dead
FLEXVENT	77859110	3987679
CLIMALOFT	77873094	3820985
STORMPACK	77200017	3614386
A U R	77099014	3518877
SUN ICE	73648442	1498709
SUN ICE	73648419	1499636
AUREA	73705567	1522702

34976746.2

Internal

TRADEMARK REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 03/07/2019